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Checking Sheet For Tariff

Upon receipt of new or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the #Correction Number=s.
(shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower lefi-hand corner of the new or changed page. If
correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order
without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received,
request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page.
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Rates and Charges

1. Historic Saloon tour (5-6 hours) $169.00 per person
This tour takes people up W. Charleston Blvd. to the Red Rock scenic overlook, then continues
on that road, turning west on Blue Diamond Highway, stopping at the Mountain Springs Saloon
in Mountain Springs, then onward towards Pahrump, before taking Sandy Valley Rd. to Sandy
Valley. There we will stop at the Idle Spurs Saloon before continuing on to the Pioneer Saloon

in Goodsprings. Limited adult beverages will be included at each saloon, as well as lunch.
The history of each location, as well as a narrative on the natural surroundings, will be given.

2. City Bar Hop (3-4 hours) $129.00 per person
This tour will take people to The Speakeasy at the Mob Museum, ReBar on Main St. in the Arts
District, and to the Golden Tiki in Chinatown. Limited adult beverages will be included. Las
Vegas history and trivia will be the narrative. (If one of these locations is unavailable, an

alternate downtown bar (Millinium Fandom, The Atomic, or Velveteen Rabbit will substitute).

3. Saloon/Date Ranch Tour (6-7 hours) $169.00 per person |
This tour goes straight to the China Date Ranch in Tecopa, with stops for lunch and drinks at
the Death Valley Brewery ( Tecopa) and The Mountain Springs Saloon on the return trip.

4. Brothel/Saloon Tour (3-4hours) $169.00 per person
This tour goes to Pahrump for a tour and drink at a brothel, with a stop for lunch and drinks at
the Mountain Springs Saloon on the return trip.

Available Discounts

A. Online Travel Agents discounts of 10% applying to the following:
*Getyourguide.com * Expediacom *Viator.com *Vegas.com
*Bestofvegas.com *Adrenaline.com *Hotelbeds.com

*The above discounts are seasonal and promotional based, and are based on availability
B. 30% discount for Locals
C. 10% discount for Military
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Rule No.

Rules & Regulations

4. Smoking and Vaping:

5. Seat Belts:
roadway.

6. Liability:

7. Animals:

blind.

1. Minimum Number of Passengers:
A minimum of two fare must be paid in order for Tilted Tours LLC to offer a tour. A single
individual may pay full fare for two individuals so as to meet the two fare compliance.

2. Minimum Age of Passengers:
All passengers must be 21 years of age. Proper identification must be provided upon request.

3. Alcohol and Recreational Drugs:
The consumption of alcohol will not be allowed on the tour except at our designated tour stops.
Recreational drugs (legal, or not) are strictly prohibited on all tours. Violators may be asked to find
their own transportation back to their hotel or other place of residence.

No form of smoking or vaping is allowed inside the vehicle.

Tilted Tours LLC will not be liable for delays or cancellations due to acts of God, breakdowns
accidents, storms, road conditions, or any other condition beyond our control.

All passengers are required to wear fastened seat belts when the vehicle is in motion, or on a

3

No animals shall be allowed on any tour (with the exception of seeing eye dogs for the legally
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Rule No.

Rules and Regulations

8. Tour Cancellations:

9. Pick-ups and Drop-offs:

10. Discrimination Policy:
place of birth.

11. Refunds:

12. Right to Refuse Service:

All pick-up and drop-off times are approximate.

Tilted Tours LLC reserves the right to cancel tours due to weather conditions, equipment
malfunctions, or the minimum amount of passengers not being met due to cancellations.

Tilted Tours LLC shall not refuse service to anyone because of race, creed, color, gender, or

Tours canceled by customers 48 hrs. in advance shall be given a full refund.

Tilted Tours LLC reserves the right to refuse service to anyone under the influence of alcohol or
drugs, or whose behavior is disruptive to either the guide or other tour passengers. Refunds will
not be given to those asked to leave a tour, and they will be responsible for finding
transportation back to their hotel or other place of residence.
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39 TAX Pursuant to SECTION 51 of AB175

The following rules apply to carriers who provide passenget tranaportation, excluding
airport transport service:

Pursuant to Nevada Legisiative Senate BiHl No. 376
Sec, 36. Section 51 of Assembly Bill No, 175 of this session is horeby amended to read as

follows:
Sec. 51. 1. Except as otherwise provided in subsection 2 and in addition to any

other fiee or assessment imposed pursuant to this chapter, an excise tax is hereby
imposed on the connection, whether by dispatch or other means, made by a common
motor carrier of a passenger to a person or operator willing to transport the passenger
at the rate of 3 percent of the total fare charged for the transportation, which must
include, without limitation, all fees, surcharges, technology fees, convenience
charges for the use of a credit or debit card and any other amount that is part of the
fare. The Department of Taxation shall charge and collect from each common motor
carrier of passengers the excise tax imposed by this subsection.

2. The provisions of subsection 1 do not apply to an airport transfer service.

3. (Intentionally omitted)

4. As used in this section, “airport transfer service” means the transportation of
passengers and their baggage in the same vehicle, except by taxicab, for a per capita
charge between airports or between an airport and points and places in this State. The
term does not include charter services by bus, charter services by limousine, scenic

tours or special services.

NOTE 1: The passenger transportation recovery charge must be passed along to all customers.

NOTE 2: The 3% passenger transportation recovery charge must be shown separately from the
total fare as defined above.
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